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shall commence on the first Monday of June next succeeding 
their election, and they shall hold for the residue of the term 
only and until their successors shall be elected and qualified, 
except as otherwise provided by chapter 2 of the laws of Wis-
consin for the year 1903.". 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 21, 1903. 

No. 211, S.] 	 [Published May 27, 1903. 

CHAPTER 408. 

AN ACT to amend sect.:m 21, statutes of 1898, as amended 
by section 1, chapter 96, laws of 1899, relating to notice of 
election by county clerk. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Notice of election, how published. SECTION 1. Section 21, 
statutes of 1898, as amended by section 1, chapter 96, laws of 
1899, is amended by striking out the words "one newspaper 
published therein" in the fifth line of said section, and insert-
ing in lieu thereof, the words "two newspapers published there-
in, one of which publications shall be made in a newspaper 
which advocates the principles of the political party that at the 
last preceding election cast the largest number of votes and the 
other publication shall be made in a newspaper which advocates 
the principles of, the political party that then cast the next 
largest number of votes" so that said section, when so amended, 
shall read as follows: "Section 21. The county clerk there-
upon shall forthwith cause a notice containing so much of the 
notice so received by him as relates to the questions and officers 
to be voted for in his county together with a statement of the 
several county officers to be elected by the voters of his county, 
to be published in at least two newspapers published therein, 
one of which publications shall be made In a newspaper which 
advocates the principles of the political party that at the last 
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preceding election cast the largest number of votes and the 
other publication shall be made in a newspaper which advocates 
the principles of the political party that then cast the next 
largest number of votes, once each week until election and 
transmitted by mail to each town clerk, the clerk of each vil-
lage in which the next ensuing general election will be held, 
and to one of the inspectors of election in each election district 
in every city of his county. Whenever the office of county 
clerk is vacant and there shall be no person authorized to per-
form his duties, the.sheriff shall make out and so transmit such 
notices." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 21, 1903. 

No. 237, S.] [Published May 28, 1903. 

CHAPTER 409. 

AN ACT to refund to the city of New Richmond an amount 
of money collected from the same by the state of Wisconsin. 
and making an appropriation therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 'in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Purpose of appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby ap-
propriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not other-
wise appropriated the sum of seven hundred forty-nine dollars, 
to reimburse the city of New Richmond for.interest collected 
from said city on its loan from the trust funds after the pass-
age of chapter 2S6 of the laws of 1901. 

To whom payable. SECTION 2. The state treasurer shall 
pay the amount appropriated by this act to the city treasurer of mill city of New Richmond. 

SEcTioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 21, 1903. 
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